

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

PAG	iΕ
	1

AD	DRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF::
сниск	BOWMAN	
	8-2157	

DOCEM

SECOND PARTY NAMED OF

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	(E)	SHII	VIA		FO.B.		EDEIGHTTEDUG
03/14						***************************************	*****************		80080 <u>1</u> 2.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	E: ***	04/26/	2007			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	0.7	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER		INIT PRICE		
3	***************************************			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				INIT TO E		AMOUNT
0001						•				
0001		J	J·B		962-73					W.
1	RECLAM	-	PECT	ODATT	ON OF 14	ND 0 07				
l. D	NE OEATH	W. 17011.	KESI	OKAII	ON OF LA	ווט אַ טוו	HER PRO	PERTIES		
										,
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING D	IVISION	ON REI	IAIE OE	TUE	
	MESI A	TKRTNT	A DEP	ARIME	NT DF FN'	VTRNNMFI	JTAI DD1	TECTION	1 N E	
	TO SOF	TCTITM	e RID	S FRU	M QUALIF	IFD CON	LIB V C T U B d	EUD V	''	
	CUNIKA	-1 10	LKOATI	UE ALI	L LABOR A	ΙΤΔΜ ΠΝΔ	PIVICE	OD THE		•
	KELLAMA	AITON	OF I /	ACRE	ABANDONEI) MINE P	BUIECT	KNOWN	\s	
	HINE "LA	AUKEL	KUN MI.	INE S	HAFT (CRI	III TN R	IPE HOLE	II DDO II		
	COUNTY)	12 12	LUCATE	ED WE	ST OF CRE	ELLIN, N	1ARYLAND	(PREST	ON	
			ON CT	re pp						
	04/05/0	17 2 1	1.00 /	IE PRI	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL B	E HELD	ON	
	CONFERE	NCF W	III RE	SULT	FAILURE T IN BID I	U ALIEN	ID THE P	REBID		
			"	-302	IN PID 1	TZMOALI	FICATIO	N .		
	DIRECTI	ONS TO	PREE	BID:						
	TAKE RT	219	SOUTH	THROL	JGH OAKLA	ND. MD	& THEN	PICHT O	N	
	K 22 M	IESI, E	OU APP	KUXIN	MATFIY 4	MTIFC	HICT AE	TED		
	CK0221 M	IG THE	YOUGH	IDGHE	NY RIVER	TURNI	FET ONT	O CDELL	TN	
	SINCE!.	60 SI	KAIGH	I I HIK	KUUGH CRF	IIIN AN	n Apppn	VIMATEL	Y	
ĺ	T NITE	TUWARL	JS THE	COMM	IUNITY OF	THRNER	-DUILGE A	C THE		
İ	FRUJELI	TO NO	ISI PA	ST TH	IE MARYLA	ND-WFCT	VIDCIN	TA CTAT	E	
	LINE. SHEET O	A SIIE	LUCA	ITON	MAP IS L	OCATED	ON THE.	TITLE		
: .	SHEET U	r ine	PLANS	•						
			1	1						÷.
l	CONTACT	& PHO	NF #	CDEC	G SMITH,	704 45				ŀ
		~ · //o		GKEG	e Shiin,	304-45	7-4583			
F	LANS A	ND SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S MAY BE	ORTATA	ED EDOM	MVDED		
, լւ	JLLICE 1	AML&K,	60 T	5 / TH	ST. SF.	CHARLE	CTON W	/ 2EZO/	1	
p	11 + 204 -	フムローリチ	ישט כס	UN PA	YMENT OF	SIN NN	NUN-BEI	TIMENADI	_	
F	EE. P	AYMENT	MUST	BE M	ADE BY C	HECK OR	MONEY	ONDABLI ONDABLI	-	
				SEE DEVE	DOC OINC FOR THE			Tive to the same of the same o		
GNATURE (1 Q1 /			orr.neve	RSE SIDE FOR TE	HIVIS: AND CON	DITIONS			
	N. Bet (FEIN				TELEPHONE 30	<u>1-329-1</u>	330	** 5	-/-07
LKERCIENT.		J	550	6 23 3	294		ADI	RESS CHAN	GES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPON	IDING TO	RFQ, II	NSERT	NAME AND A	DDRESS	V SPACE A	BOVE LAD	ELED	'VENDOD'
							. J. AUL A		ニニニン	VLNDOR

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDEN	ICE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	,
304-558-2157	

MODEMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED		TER	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	l e	O:B		FREIGH	TTERMS
03/14/	2007	****	******								•	
BID OPENING DATE	10000000000000	0	4/26/	2007	1		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QI	JANTI	ΤΥ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER.	UNI	TPRICE		A٨	10UNT
	ND CA	\SH	WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.						
	EXHIE	IT	5				• .					
	WITHI	N CE TE	365 C [VED. D PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS D	IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE TO F ED, THE	ROCEED FULLY	5		
	RIGHT NOTIC SUPPL	E TO	CAN CO TH CO ARE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY UPON OR WORKM DO NOT	WRITT MANSHIP CONFOR	EN		
	THE H	IG!	IER O S EST	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR PRESTO 21-5A, ET	NT OF L N COUNT	ABOR MIN	IIMUM W			
	INTER REQUI DR IN	EST REI AN	FOR BY IY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MA DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY INTE IS CONTR ECTS DOC	REST ACT CUMENTS			
	WORKE A CER	RS' TIF	COM	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR KERS' COM	IS REQU PENSATI	IRED TO ON IF SU	PROVIDI CCESSFI	E JL.		,
	OF TH	IS	CONT	RACT:		ED BELOW SFUL VEND		•		-		
		3000000		**********	SEE BEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE (\)	1. 6	2^{N}	\bigcap				TELEPHONE	4-329-	, D/	ATE	-1-07	
N.C	W. 1	<u> </u>				1	50	4- 504-	1550	<u> </u>	-1-0/	



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 2653

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP VIA		F. F.	O.B.	*** ! ?	FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			10.000 0000 0.000		<u> </u>	*****	
BID OPENING DATE		04/26/	2007		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING	TIME	ומ	:30PM
LINÉ	AUO	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		W. W	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	8						<u> </u>		900.300	
,	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY I	NSURA	NCE PRI	OR TO		
		ICE OF			UNLESS OTH					
	1		1	ı	MA MUMINIM		1			
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.					
					URANCE: SU					
	1				ERS.RISK - % OF THE AM					
	AN AND	TON I EQ	UAL I	0 100	OF THE AN	UUNI	or me (JUNINAC		
	1		1	i	ENT (5%) OF	Y .				
					STATE OF W		-			
	4				D AS A BID			JCCESSF		
					ISH A PERFO					
	i				OF THE AMO IN THE FORM					
					CREDIT, OR				- IC 9	
					AUTHORIZED				гн	
		OF WES								
					CE AND LABO			BOND W	[LL	
					OJECTS UNDE			PERSONA	٩L	·
	1				NOT ACCEPT.				_	
	2% RID	, ממחם	PERF	URMAN	CE BOND, OR	LABU	R/MAIERI	LAL BONI).	
	() M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWD (2)	YFAR	MATNTEN	IANCE		
	1		1		ING SYSTEM				1T	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.			•		
·	****	*****	****	****	******	****	*****	******	€ * *	•
	EXHIBI	T 12								
	אאו כח	NTDACT	OD TH	ЕОВМА	TTON EDDM O	MD #1				
3	1				TION FORM OI 1/2010) IS /			, JU MUST		
ſ	l .			,	FORM TO OB					•
					E YOUR ELIG					•
1	i	CTOR.			REQUIREMEN					
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119 IS	NOT	ATTACHED	TO THE	:	
		J		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	I AND CON	DITIONS			
SIGNATURE A	111 B				TELE	PHONE 3	04-329-	1730 DA	TE <	5-1-07

550623299

304-329-1330

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HNDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, inc.

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537 OH P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 04/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE AMOUNT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CHARLES E. BOLYMEN & SON INC CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE # . . WY. .005.005 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

550623294

304-*3*29-1330

5-1-07

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>HZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son. Inc. 125 East High Str Kingwood, WV 26

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/14/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/26/2007 CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR

304-329-13*3*0

5-1-07

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5506 23 294

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

::::::::P/	AGE
	6

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA.	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
03/14/	2007									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
								3.00000000		30,000000
		CYDEN	C.F.							
	AI IIS	EXPEN (C)		ONE-V	EAD CHADA	NTEE DE	RIOD SHALL NO	T RE		
	CONSTR						PERFORMANCE			
	E				R THE CON		, Litti Gittiniti GL			
							EGETATION MAY	BE		
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS	,		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.							
	(3) T	ERMINA				E 04110E				
	THE DAD						LLED IN WHOLE	אט		
							PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT M	ΛV		
							GIVEN NOT LES			
							CE, (DELIVERE			
							ED) OF INTENT			
	1	MINATE								
	1		L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSF	UL		
	VENDOR		0774	T.1. A.1	NEOFOOA	DV DIVI	0.704 05 47044			
	DEDMIT						SION OF HIGHW PMENT AND	AYS		
	B .				THE JOB S		FRENT AND			
	MAILKI	(B)					ED CONSTRUCTI	DN .		
	PERMIT				PERMITS.					
	(5) T				CATIONS:					
							HALL BE IN			
	1	1	1				PARED FOR THE	DODE		
							AFT (CRELLIN INCORPORATED	BUKE		
							S, CLAUSES AN	n		
							PART OF THIS			
		1					S PREPARED BY			
					SURVEYIN					
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:					
	<u> </u>			SEF RF	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND COM	I VDITIONS			
SIGNATURE \	1.0 Q I	\frown		<u> </u>		TELEPHONE	104-329-1330	DATE	C- 1-07	needle!
للسلا	W. Bel		3				07-367-1330	1 3	5-1-07	

550623 294

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOKE

Heschent

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT.TERMS 03/14/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY ...UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE THUOMA THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRAICT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550623*7294*

- 329-1330

5-1-07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOE -

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street

Kingwood, WV 26537

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

ADDRESS CO	RESPONDENCE	O ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	S)	HP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTT	ERMS
03/14/	2007						•					
BID OPENING DATE:		0.4	4/26/	2007	900000000000000000000000000000000000000	180000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	Ol	PENING TIME	01	:30PM	***********
LINE	(ITMAUC	ſΥ	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOU	NT
		٠	OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	DOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	VENTILA THE SUP PURSUA VIRGINI	TING PLA PLY OF A NT TO A	NTS ND COI ICI	N OF ANY HEAS OR OTHER MATERIALS FON MITH HEADS WERE 001.	OR		
		В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUD OTHERWI COMBIN S, FROM OXYGEN,	ED, FORG SE SIMIL ATION OF	ED ARI TV ADE	LY PROCESSED WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	, OR		
		С.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES	ALL TERR	ITO	D STATES OF ORY, CONTINEN SDICTION OF			•
		WRIT		AUTH			ASING DE		RTMENT MAY, I GN STEEL	E N		
		Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF O COST O S (\$2,5 HE PURP LUE OF	NE PERCE R TWO THO OO.OO), N OSES OF	NT OUS WHI THI	USED DOES NO (.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, T PRODUCT AS	•		
	*********	В.	DETE NOT	RMINE PRODU	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPECI N THE U HERWISE	NITED ST	E L A TE R E	MATERIALS AF ES IN SUFFICI EASONABLY			
SIGNATURE	1.1	017	\sim		ುರ್ಟಿಗ್ರಾ	LINGE AIUE FU	TELEPHONE	~^1	770 177	DATE _	- 1-07	
TITLE POSSTAGES	W.	nd (in _	<u>. 1911</u>			04 -	-329-1330		5-1-07	
POGGETAGE		J	. '	55	ハた > ず	794	10.75	1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOOZER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIG	SHTTERMS
03/14/20	07					·	
BID OPENING DATE:	04/26/	2007		BID OPENI	NG TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	A	MOUNT
	AVAI	LABLE TO M	EET CONTRACT	REQUIREM	IENTS.		
3.	A CONTRA	CTOR WHO U	SES STEEL PR	ODUCTS IN	VIOLATI	ри	
		1 1	Y BE SUBJECT CODE SECTIO	i i		ES	
RE	V. 10/01/0	1					
FX	HIBIT 7						
		MINUM CLA	cc e cteri i	u DUBLIC	MODIC		
1	DJECTS	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL I	N PUBLIC	WURKS		
			T VIRGINIA C STRUCTION, R			Q.,	
AL.	TERATION,	REPAIR, IM	PROVEMENT OR	MAINTENA	NCE OF		
		3 4 5	E COST IS MO NLY, WHERE T	1			
МОІ	RE THAN \$5	0,000 OR W	HERE MORE TH	AN 10,000	POUNDS (DF	
GL	ASS, OR ST	EEL PRODUC	E STATE WILL TS PRODUCED	IN THE UN	IITED STA	TES.	
			MACHINERY OR PUBLIC WORKS				
וסם	MESTIC ALU	MINUM, GLA	SS OR STEEL,	UNLESS T	HE COST	DF	
			AN \$50,000 O ED IN PUBLIC			,	
1			GLASS OR STI				
1 1		1 1	DST OF DOMES [.] UCH COST IS I				
			N THE BID PRI			ADE	
PRO	DDUCTS TO	BE SUPPLIE	OR PRODUCE	IN A "S	UBSTANTIA		
1	1	1	S DEFINED BY DREIGN PRODUC	I		i	
1	,	1 .	CTS ARE %30 (
SIGNATURE	010	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	DNE		DATE	
TITLE A W	. 10d <u> </u>	DN1		301-320	7-1530	5-1-07	The state of the s



MODEM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

10

* ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ***

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

þ T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

5-1-07

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 03/14/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-329-1330



Request for Quotation

DEP13903

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODAMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

POSSESSON SATE SONIE		1	MS OF SAL	E ****		HIP VIA	1	FO.B.		FREIGHTTE	RMS
DATEPRINT							3000000				
03/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/	2007			RTD	OPE	NING TIME	= 0	L:30PM	
LINE	15.05.000 (45.05.00	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	п⊞м	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	Т
							100000				
	OPENIN	IG DATE	•								
:	(3) A	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FO	RMALLY AC	KNO	DWLEDGED 1	BY ALI	_	
								ASING DIA		•	
					s offic			RULES A			
								DDING DO			
						UM DOCUME		. THE ONI ISSUED FI		_	
								ME AND/O		-	
1	DATE.	UKI USL	0, 0	IIANOI	IIO A Di	D OI LIVE	1				
	DA.L.										
	REV.]	1/96		:							
	EXHIB	T 10									
	ADDENI	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						•
								DWING CHE			
								REVISIONS	TO M	Y	
	PROPOS	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIF	ICATION,	FIL	<i>.</i>			
	ADDENI	ON NO.	's:							,	
		Χ									
	ND. 1		••								
	NO. 2										
	NO. 3	• • • • •	· •								
	ND. 4										
	NO. 4										
	NO. 5										
	T UNDE	DCTAND	ТНАТ	FATI	URF TO	CONFIRM T	HF	RECEIPT	DF TH	-	
1	ADDENI					REJECTION					
						OR TERMS AND CO			000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE C	. ^			oce he	VEROCOUET(TELEPHONE	1414111 - 4	700	DATE	- /	
1 177	W. K		-iki			1 3	04-	329-1330		5-1-07	
TITLE D		U F	EIN	127	201/1		.	ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



>mzoor

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc.

125 East High Street

Kingwood, WV 26537

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13903

P	AG	E	
	7	2	

ADDRESS:CORR	ESPONDENCE	TO:ATTENTION	OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OI-D

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	<u>addiada in ini anana.</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	² VIA	E)	O:B.		REIGHT TERMS	
03/14/ BID OPENING DATE:	<u> 2007</u>	04/26/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	» M	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:N	UMBER		TPRICE		AMOUNT	
					Ë		Bd C	<u>)</u>	• • •		
					<u>.</u>	Harles E Co	BOLYARD.	4. Son I	'nĊ		
						.5-1-07 DA	TE	· • • • • • •	• • •		
	REV.	11/96		-							
				NOT	ICE	.####	100			٠.	
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			,		
		PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRAT ON TREET, E 5305-013	AST					
		NVELOPE				FORMATIO T BE CON			OF		
	BUYER	:		С	B-23						
	RFQ.	ND.:		ם	EP13903						
SIGNATURE U	0. Bd	\bigcirc		SEERE		TERMS AND CON	iditions 04-329-	1330	ATE 5-1:	07	



Request for Quotation

DEP:

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE.

13903

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

カラウのエ

Person

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	FOB,		FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/								7.0.014
BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT		O OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	0	4/26/2007			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM			
					. • •			
					UMBER IN CASE ING YOUR BID:	IT IS NECESSARY		
	_				304-329-157 <u>l</u>			
	CONTAC	T PERS		_	PRINT CLEARLY)	· ·		
			Bru	_βōr	Y <i>ard</i>			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ DEPI	13 903 ***** TO	TAL:	\$39,270.00
·	•							
				,	•			
				⊹SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	 Onditions		
SIGNATURE D_O	w. BI	\bigcirc		. <u></u>			DATE	5-1-07



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13903 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*414145956 304-329-1330 CHARLES E BOLYARD & SON INC PO BOX 157 125 EAST HIGH STREET KINGWOOD WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF SH-P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ŏ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN 04/13/		IE.	RMS OF SAL	E	აა	HIP VIA		F.O.B		FHEIGHII I EHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		l _{05/01}	/2007			BID	OPEN	NING TIM	īE di	:30PM
LINE	I	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEN	I NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	=	AMOUNT
			A	DDENI	UM NO.	1				
·						EL RUN MIN PRE-BID (
	SEVEN		GES OF			IN SHEET (ECIFICATIO			AS THE	
		ATE AN /01/20				EN DELAYEI	FRO	OM 04/26	5/2007	
	****	*****	*****	* NO	OTHER (CHANGES **	****	*****	*****	
				·						
		,								
0001		1	JB		962-73					
	RECLA	MATION	REST	'ORAT'I	ON OF 1	LAND & OTH	ER I	PROPERTI	ES	
	<u></u>									
SIGNATURE	ιο ΩΙ	\overline{C}		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO			DATE	5-1-07
TITLE D	W. Bd		EIN	0/05	2204	30	<u>√4 ~ 3 ¢</u> 	29-1330 Address	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
POESEBOUT		<u> </u>	<u> 350</u>	0623	<u> アピン (</u>					

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

 Department of Administration Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

LAUREL RUN MINE SHAFT PROJECT Requisition # DEP13903

REVISED 04/06/07 Per Addem. #1

•	;	1	ŗ	4	Į.

		ATTACHMENT C
Company Name:	Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc.	•
	125 East High Street	
Address:	Kingwood, WV 26537	

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization		
1	Lump Sum	(Cannot exceed 8% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	LS	\$ 2,000.00
2	200 LF	Sediment & Erosion Controls		\$ 200.00
3	Lump Sum	Access Roads	LS	\$ 3,400,00
	<u> </u>	Clearing and Grubbing (Cannot		
4	Lump Sum	exceed 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	LS	\$ 1,750.00
5	Lump Sum	Doser Pad	ĿS	\$ 12,660.00
6	No Bid	Doser and Building	XXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXX
7	Lump Sum	Relocation of Electricity	LS	\$ 3,750.00
8	110 LF	Guard Rail	36.00	\$ 3 (960.00
9	40 LF	24-Inch Culvert	70.00	\$ 2,800.00
10	Lump Sum	Bridge/Walkway	LS	\$ 8,250.00
11	1 Acre	Revegetation	500.00	\$ 500.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			/	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ 39,270.00
				,

Bidders Authorized Signature: W. R.

Date: <u>5-1-07</u>

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

~	G D IC . Tinc	Гах Payer ID No.: <u>55-0623299</u>
Address: 125 GAST He	AH ST.	
City: Ktngueod	State: wy Zip Code	e: <u>26537</u> Phone: <u>304-329-133</u> 0
Fax No.: 304-329-15	71 E-mail address: ceb	e: <u>26537</u> Phone: <u>304-329-133</u> 0 Sinc
Part B: Legal Structure		
(X) Corporation () () Other (please specify)	Sole Proprietorship () F	Partnership () LLC
Part C: Certifying and u Select only one of the foll	pdating information in the Apowing options, follow the instru	pplicant/Violator System (AVS). uctions for that option, and sign below.
I, DAVEN W. BOLPNED (print name)	, have the ex	press authority to certify that:
Information on the to-date. If you so	te attached Entity OFT from A' elect this option, you must attact te below and do not complete P	VS is accurate, complete, and up- ch an Entity OFT from AVS to this art D.
and the information you must attach a	on in AVS for my company mu	FT from AVS is missing or incorrect ast be updated. If you select this option, s form. Use Part D to provide missing and complete Part D.
Our company cur provide all inform	rently has no information in AV nation required in Part D. Sign	VS. If you select this option, you must and date below and complete Part D.
5-1-07	DO W. BLO	DESTRENT
Date	Signature	Title

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: CHARLES E. BOLYMEN + SONINC

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	DAUCH W. BOLKHON	Position/Title _	Personeur
Address	125 & Hagh ST.	Telephone #	304-329-1874
Aumess	KENGWOON WV 26537	% of Ownership	36%
Begin Date:	1 100000000	Ending Date:	
Name	ANETA H. BOLYMEN	Position/Title	Sec/TRES
Address	125 & 1/264 ST.	Telephone #	309-329-1874
Addiess	KANGUOOD WN 26537	% of Ownership	56%
Begin Date:	K#08mmm	Ending Date: _	
Name		Position/Title _	
Address		Telephone # _	
	•	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date: _	
		D:4: //T:41 -	
Name _		Position/Title	
Address _		_ Telephone #	
		_ % of Ownership)
Begin Date:		Ending Date: _	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB; Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AFFIDAVIT

1119

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: CHARLES E. ROLPHEN + SON INC		
Authorized Signature: N. B. C. W. B. C.	Date: 5-1-07	
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)		

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

Bond No. 70292851

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Charles E. Bolyard & Son, Inc., 125 East High Street, Kingwood, WV 26537

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Western Surety Company, P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD 57117

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Dakota as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto State of West Virginia Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington St. East, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of 5% of bid amount Dollars (\$ 5% of bid), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for PVC Lumber Walk way, Concrete Pad, 18" and 24" Culvert, Electrical Service, Stone Contract #DEP13903

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 1st day of May, 2007.

Charles E. Bolyard & Son, Inc.

Principal

(Signature/Title

Besselve

Western Surety Company

Surety

John D. Weisbrot, Attorney-In-Fact

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men by These Presents:

*IMPORTANT: This date must be filled in before it is attached

to the bond and it must be the same date as the bond.

Form 749-12-2006

(Irrevocable)

No. SP-

43214779

Know All Men by These Tresems.	10.52-141
That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the	he bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the approving
officer if desired. That Western Surety Company, a corporation, does hereby r	nake, constitute and appoint the following
TWO 2 authorized individuals:	
AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUALS	AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUALS
JOHN D WEISBROT	PATRICIA A TINSMAN
in the City of PIPERSVILLE , State of lawful Attorney(s) in fact with full power and authority hereby conferred, the following described bond:	PENNSYLVANIA , with limited authority, its true and to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety,
ONE SURETY BOND, UNDERTAKING, OR (SIMILAR NATURE IN AMOUNTS NOT EXC) DOLLARS (**1,000,000.00).	EEDING ONE MILLION AND NO/100
*******************	**************************************
The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by t Company as if such bond had been executed and acknowledge	the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon this ed by the regularly elected officers of this Company.
All authority hereby conferred shall expire and term	ninate, without notice, unless used before midnight of
APRIL 30, 2012, but u	until such time shall be irrevocable and in full force and effect.
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY further certifies that the following is a true and exact of in force to wit. "Section I All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Farance of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, a signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile." The penal amount of the bond herein described may be increased if there is attached to	copy of Section 7 of the By-Laws of Western Surety Company, duly adopted and now obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice ct or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
delegram signed by the Underwriting Manager, Underwriting Consultant, Underwriting Special or Assistant Secretary of Western Surety Company specifically authorizing said increase.	ist, Underwriter, President, Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Western Surety Company has caused these presents to be executed by of	
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
> ss.	By Paul 1. Bruflet
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA) On this 11th day of December ;	Senior Vice President 2006 before the a Notati Dublic Township
appeared Paul T. Bruflat, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the abo acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.	m the year, serote me, a rotary rudic, personally
D. KRELL NOTARY PUBLIC	D Krell
(SEAL)SOUTH DAKOTA (SEAL)	Notary Public, South Dakota
My Commission Expires November 30, 2012	Tromany Tubic, Bottli Banuta
I, the undersigned officer of Western Surety Company, a stock corporation of the St force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that Section 7 of the By-Laws of the	tate of South Dakota, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full ompany as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force.
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of Western Surety Co	
AD COORTINE COLUMN TO A COLUMN	THURDING DURELT COMPANI

Ву

CHARLES E. BOLYARD & SON , INC. 125 EAST HIGH STREET KINGWOOD, WV 26537 PHONE: 304-329-1330

facsimile transmittal

III Ungent	☐ For	Review	☐ Please	Comment	DF	Please Reply	☐ Please	Recycle
cc: _e	•	•	•		0	0	0	
Re: DEP	139	03		Pages:	5			
From: BC	u Bo	Lyped		Date:	5-1	1-07		
To: CHU	ek B	<u>ow</u> man)	Fax:	304	<u>- 558-</u>	3970	

CHANGE FOR OUR BOD DEPI3903



CEBS

CHARLES E. BOLYARD & SON, INC.

125 EAST HIGH STREET, KINGWOOD, WV 26537

(304) 329-1330 FAX (304) 329-1571

May 1, 2007

ATTN: Chuck Bowman WV Dept of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St. East Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RE: DEP13903 BID CHANGE

Mr. Bowman,

Due to a change in the cost of BID ITEM #7, Relocation of Electricity which was made known to us today. We wish to change our bid for DEP13903 as shown in our faxed bid sheets. These bid sheets will Supersede the Bid Sheets sent by FedEx to your office. New Total Bid Price should read, \$47,270.00

Thank You.

David W. Bolyard



ոեկ	u	۲S	Į	1	U	I
Qu	0	ta	ti	O	n	

DEP13903

PAGE:

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

>mZOQC

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	ITED	. ≪	AMS OF SA	LE:		SHIP VIA	rryanie).	A Jane	F	О.В.	' ':· I.		REIGHT TERM	ACC :
03/14/	/ 20U/						533 5 (355)	1				· · · · ·	HEIGHT TEH	Mg.
BID OPENING DATE	1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1	04/26/	2007	,			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	0.7	:30P	м	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UÓP	CAT. NO) m	M NUMBE	A ()			TPRICE			AMOUNT	1377
						•	el etc. e.e. elektris blad		<u> </u>	the state of				
0001			JB		962-73	i								
	BECLA	l Matton-			L				•					
	RECLA	MATION:	RESI	URATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	HER F	PROPI	ERTIE	S			
			}											
	THE W	EST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING	DIV	ISION,	ON	BEH	ALF D	F THE			
	MESI	ATKOTUT	IA DEL	MKIME	IN OF	ENVI	SONWEN	JTAI	DDU.	TECTY	ΠN	1		
	12 20	LTCTIT V	de RID	S FRO	IM QUAL	IFIE	דאמס כ	ΓIR Λ C⁻	TARC	END	۸			
	DECLA	ACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABO	R ANI) MATE	RIAL	LS F	OR TH	E			
	THE N	MATION	DIIN M	AURE	ABANDO	NED I	MINE P	BOTE	ECT I	CNOMN	AS			
	THE S	LAUREL ITE IS	I DCAT	ED ME	MAFI (CKELL	IN BO	DRE I	10LE	PRO	JECT.	l		
	COUNT	Y).	LOOA!	LD WE	J. UF	CKELI	TIM , L	IAKYI	LAND	(PRE	STON			
	A MAN	DATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID C	ONFE	RENCE	SHAI	1 20	- uei	ח ח ח			
	04/05	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	17:00	AM.	FAILUR	E TO	ATTEN	יד מוי	JE PI	CERTO	אט ט			
	CONFE	RENCE W	ILL R	ESULT	IN BI	D DIS	SQUALI	FIC	ATIO	٧.				
	\		1											
		TIONS T												
	DT 30	RT 219	SOUTH	DROYT	UGH DA	KLANI	O, MD	& Tu	JRN F	RIGHT	DN			
	CROSS	WEST, ING THE	YOUR	HIOCH	PIN PT	VED 7	LLES.	PUST	C AF	TER				
	STREE	T. 60 S	TRAIG	HT TH	SON CH	CRELL	TN AN	- E F I	יחמם יחמוני	J LKE! /TMAT!	LLIN			
	1 MIL	E TOWAR	DS TH	E COM	MUNITY	OF	TURNER	וסמ –ו	IGI AS	LINALI S. THI	ELT			
	PROJE	CT IS J	UST P	AST T	HE MAR	YLANI)-WEST	T VIF	RGINI	IA ST	ATF	1		
	LINE.	A SIT	E LOC	ATION	MAP I	S LOC	CATED	ON T	THE	TITLE				
	SHEET	OF THE	PLAN	s.										
												 		
	CONTA	~T & DU	DNE AL	- cor	CC CMT	77.14 17		L						
	CURTA	CT & PH	OME 4	: GKE	66 2MI	111, :	04-45	7-45	583					
	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY	BF (TATATA	ובח נ	DOM	MVDE	-			
	OFFIC	E AML&R	, 601	57TH	ST.,	SE. (HARLE	STON	d. Wi	7 253	06			
	PH.30	4-926-0	485 U	PON P	AYMENT	OF 4	10.00	ION I	V-RFF	ΕΠΝΠΑΙ	RIF			
	FEE.	PAYMEN	T MUS	T BE	MADE B	Y CHE	ECK OR	NON	NEY (RDER				
	T TWART (JASE)		·	SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TER	MS:AND CO	NOTION	(8)	10 12 Program 1 o Nov	93	1	•	
BIGNATURE O	W. B.	10			**************************************	TEI	EPHONE 3	n4 - δ	29-	3 37	DATE		~ ~ ~	<u> </u>
LUTE BESCOUNT	X#	JF	EIN CC	-(>)	704		<u> </u>	<u>ر ارم</u>				5-/-		
		DONIDINIO	70 BEQ	06 23	5 674	110							NOTED ABO	DVE
VVI	ובוע תבטו	PONDING	IO KEQ	i, inseh	IINAME	AND AC	DUHESS	IN SP	ACE A	BOVE	.ABELE	D VEN	IDOR'	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PAGE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc.

125 East High Street

Kingwood, WV 28537



resserver

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

request for Quotation

WHEN SERVICE OF THE S DEP13903

04

raddress corbes condender o altention of the CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TEF	ms of sale			SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGH	TTERMS
03/14/		<u> </u>										
BID OPENING DATE	0.500.00000000	04/26/	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0.02.02.000	600000/4000000000	* ***********	BID	OPENIN	IG TIM	E 01	:30PM	
LINE	GU	NITY	UOP	GAT. NO.	m	im number			UNIT PAIC	E	AM	OUNT
	חדם חו	DENTNO	DATE	_								- 10 1000 A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
		PENING]]	ע	4/26/2	2007						
	BID O	PENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM	1						
				1		•						
	PLEASI	E PROVI	DE A F	AX N	UMBER	IN CAS	SF IT	IS NE	CESSA	₽V		
	TO COI	NTACT Y	OU REG	SARDI	ME ADA	IR BID	1	10 112	- U L UUF			
	-				34-32	9-157	L			_		
	CONTAI	CT PERS	ON CPI	FASE	PRINT	CLEA	. עום				0-1-0	1
			Bru	BOL	YARN	CLLA	(1)				5	
	•				4 TEEN	the section of the se		~		- \1	8r	
										11:12		
									0'	\mathscr{O}_{u}	\$ 47, 3	270.00
,	***	* THIS	IS T	IE EN	D OF R	RFQ I	DEP13	903 **		TOTAL:	439	≥ 70.00
						•			-	TOTAL.	1	
										•		
						•						
·												
BIGNATURE C				SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	AND CO	nbulows:			aries distri	
12-6	W. B	102) ale	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	4-329	-1330	DATE,	5-1-07	

REVISED 04/06/07 Per Addem. #1

13043291571

Requisition # DEP13903

011

Company Name:	ATTACHMENT (_
Company Name: Charles Bolyard & Con. Inc.		

Address:_____Kingwood, WW 26537

ITEM			,	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION Mobilization & Demobilization		
		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization		10000000000000000000000000000000000000
1	1	(Cannot exceed 8% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)		
2	200 LF	Sediment & Erosion Controls	LS	\$ 2,000.00
3		Access Roads	OTTATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	\$ 200.00
		Classics	LS	\$ 3,400.00
4	Lump Sum	exceed 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID) (Cannot	-	
5		Doser Pad	LS	\$ 1,750.00
6	No Bid	Doser and Building	LS	\$ 12,660,00
7		Relocation of Electricity	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
8		Guard Rail	LS	\$ 11,750.00
9		24-Inch Culvert	36.00	\$ 3,960.00
10		Bridge/Walkway	70.00	\$ 2,800.00
11		Revegetation	LS	\$ 8,250.00
			500,00	\$ '500.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
_				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		
		TOTAL		
		IVIAL		\$ 47.270.00

Bidders Authorized Signature: W. B. W. B.

Date: 5-1-07